

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 978

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 8 through 18, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "Section(s)" in line 2 down through "That" in line 5; strike in their entirety lines 9 through 12, inclusive; in line 23, strike "TOTAL STATE SHARE" and substitute "DIRECT GRANT"; strike beginning with "THE" in line 24 down through "COLLEGES" in line 25 and substitute "THE MEAN AVERAGE INCREASE FOR ALL OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGES"; in lines 31 and 32, in each instance, strike "TOTAL STATE SHARE" and substitute "DIRECT GRANT"; and strike beginning with "SMALLEST" in line 34 down through "COLLEGE" in line 35 and substitute "MEAN AVERAGE INCREASE".

On page 3, in line 3, strike "3." and substitute "2.".